
General $4,758,625

Capital Outlay $4,076,731

Special Education $993,307

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $1.063

Capital Outlay $2.814

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$13,077,508

$2,161,134

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$15,238,642Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $495,451,521

Owner Occupied $500,365,508

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $352,142,391

Total $1,347,959,420

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.9

37.6%

170.9

$51,257Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

16.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,884.417

9-12 638.931

2,000.744

740.179

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,523.348 2,740.923

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 2,775

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 54

District Dropout Rate 4.3%

% Special Needs Students* 18.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 54.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.1%

140

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 434

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,775

Educational Funds $9,966

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 100.19

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,788.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

58

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.4

21.5

20.3

21.4

21.6
500

2020-2021 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

150 5th St SW, Huron, SD  57350

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,723

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $1,882,355

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $12,501,351

PK Instruction $3,615

Adult Instruction $0

$3,345,461

$181,993

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $258,108

Non-Programmed $271,195

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,014,775

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $6,318,644

County $180,847

State $13,575,371

Federal $3,986,711

Total $24,061,574

$4,029,690

$0

$0

$583,371

$2,732,584

$0

$2,161,134

$700,535

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,613,061 $5,594,252

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$114,415

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,034,553

$1,843,772

$809,171

$99,071

$89,240

$2,885

$288,023

$24,997

$0

$0

$2,829,428

$16,290

$1,094,398

$180,852

$174,951

$0

$1,846,740

$0

$150,284

$403,618

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$426,313 $0 $0

$0 $1,716,332 $0

$3,273,506 $786,320 $0

Salary Property Other

$11,485,790

$116,890

$0

$1,938,250

$1,308,706

$302,608

$0

$984,231

$738,806

$759,604

$185,452

$259,156

$0

$532,855

$3,323,145

$25,322

$0

$618,023

$375,364

$85,581

$0

$321,751

$138,959

$226,844

$22,944

$12,039

$0

$70,730

$211,273

$41,642

$0

$446,175

$123,027

$30,590

$263,809

$1,499,242

$31,611

$30,796

$3,950

$0

$0

$219,844

$1,175,153

$1,754

$0

$169,384

$63,891

$6,569

$2,427

$691,970

$107,019

$902,338

$72,840

$0

$0

$184,653

$55,069

$0

$0

$45,593

$1,995

$0

$1,455,037

$352,273

$217,403

$17,831

$0

$0

$0

$15,588

$0

$0

$0

$766

$154,527

$965

$0

$210,358

$38,348

$50,688

$0

$0

$4,711,783

$7,394

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Huron School District 02-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,971,442 $1,776,696

$22,535,429 $6,157,131 $4,977,655Total Expenditures

$18,612,350 $5,220,701 $2,901,958 $3,377,998 $2,160,789 $5,174,829


