as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

150 5th St SW, Huron, SD 57350

Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 434

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	2,775
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,775
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,788.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	54
Home School ADM	100.19
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	500
% Special Needs Students*	18.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	54.1%
District Dropout Rate	4.3%
District Attendance Rate	92.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	16.2
Number of Graduates	140

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,257
Avg Years of Experience	12.9
% with Advanced Degrees	37.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	170.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	21.5
Reading	22.4
Science	21.4
Composite Score	21.6
Number Tested	58

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,723

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	1,884.417	2,000.744
9-12	638.931	740.179
Total	2,523.348	2,740.923

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,966

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

	4.
Sparsity Extraordinary Cost Fund	4.
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$2,161,134
General Aid*	\$13,077,508

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$1,347,959,420
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$352,142,391
Owner Occupied	\$500,365,508
Agricultural	\$495,451,521

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$4,758,625
Capital Outlay	\$4,076,731
Special Education	\$993,307
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.814
Bond Redemption	\$1.063

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Ex
Local	\$6,318,644	\$4,029,690	\$2,732,584	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$180,847	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,846,740	
State	\$13,575,371	\$0	\$2,161,134	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$3,986,711	\$583,371	\$700,535	Food Service	\$1,971,442	
Total	\$24,061,574	\$4,613,061	\$5.594.252	Other Enterprise	\$150 284	

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$12,501,351	\$403,618	\$3,345,461
PK Instruction	\$3,615	\$0	\$181,993
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,034,553	\$89,240	\$1,094,398
Administration Services	\$1,843,772	\$2,885	\$180,852
Fiscal Services	\$426,313	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,716,332	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,273,506	\$786,320	\$0
Transportation Services	\$809,171	\$288,023	\$174,951
Other Support Services	\$99,071	\$24,997	\$0
Community Services	\$258,108	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$271,195	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$2,829,428	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,014,775	\$16,290	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$22,535,429	\$6,157,131	\$4,977,655

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$11,485,790	\$3,323,145	\$211,273	\$1,175,153	\$55,069	\$0
PK Instruction	\$116,890	\$25,322	\$41,642	\$1,754	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,938,250	\$618,023	\$446,175	\$169,384	\$45,593	\$766
Administration Services	\$1,308,706	\$375,364	\$123,027	\$63,891	\$1,995	\$154,527
Fiscal Services	\$302,608	\$85,581	\$30,590	\$6,569	\$0	\$965
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$263,809	\$2,427	\$1,455,037	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$984,231	\$321,751	\$1,499,242	\$691,970	\$352,273	\$210,358
Transportation Services	\$738,806	\$138,959	\$31,611	\$107,019	\$217,403	\$38,348
Other Support Services	\$759,604	\$226,844	\$30,796	\$902,338	\$17,831	\$50,688
Community Services	\$185,452	\$22,944	\$3,950	\$72,840	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$259,156	\$12,039	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,711,783
Co-Curricular	\$532,855	\$70,730	\$219,844	\$184,653	\$15,588	\$7,394
Total Expenditures	\$18,612,350	\$5,220,701	\$2,901,958	\$3,377,998	\$2,160,789	\$5,174,829

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.